TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
9101 / BRS 00017
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,660 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/55 R19 105Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
2) 235/55 R19 105Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Continental 5mm / 5mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/60 R18 107H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
2) 235/60 R18 107H Winter tyres on Light alloy Continental 7mm / 7mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 01/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
6 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 15VIN: LYVUZH1V0PB317998 - Protocol number: 46334411
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
6 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 15VIN: LYVUZH1V0PB317998 - Protocol number: 46334411
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 ABS - Anti-lock Braking System
 Airbag, driver's knee airbag
 Airbag, side airbags for driver and front passenger and head/
shoulder airbags for all occupants
 Aluminum door sill plates with Recharge lettering, front
 Aluminum roof rails (integrated)
 Ambient lighting (Extended interior lighting with: - Ambient lighting
front and rear - Exit lights front and rear - Work light on the tailgate -
Illuminated door pockets and door openers front and rear - Rear
footwell lighting - Rear reading lights)
 Cargo area roller blind
 Charging box under the cargo floor
 Chrome applications in the front bumper
 Chrome applications on the rear of the vehicle
 Chrome trim strip in the door sill area with Recharge lettering
 Chrome window surround
 Deactivation of the high-voltage battery (in case of a collision)
 Digital instrumentation 2nd generation (Full graphic 12.3" driver
display (31.2 cm diagonal) with two variable round instruments and
information display (e.g. for navigation map view))
 Driver and passenger side airbags with two-stage deployment
system
 Electric auxiliary heater with timer
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors
 Electronic Stability Control (ESC)
 Emergency brake lights (brake lights flash rapidly during heavy
deceleration; hazard warning lights are automatically activated below
10 km/h)
 Enhanced air quality system with fine dust filtration according to air
quality standard PM2.5